PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTOR ZIEREN	01/22/2009
ROBERTUS A. M. WOLTERS	01/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXP B.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 60	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	Country: NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12682762	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-434-3000 Phone:

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LI

Address Line 1: M/S41-SJ

1109 MCKAY DRIVE Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81058195 US07

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=81058195US07_ASSIGN_SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024219 FRAME: 0975

assign, and transfer the entity business at High Tech Camp	re and exclusive right, th pus 60, 5656 AG, Eindh	tle, and interest in the following oven. NL, its successors, assigns	, and legal representatives, including
any nominees (collectively	"the Assignee") my/our	invention for which an application	w;
is executed concurrent	9		
was executed by me/us			
		, having a Serial No.	
was filed on 16 Octo	ber 2008 ., having an I	nternational Application No!	D2000/034200
		ther United States, foreign and i	nternational patent applications
		ations, continuations-in-part, re-	
			usive right, title, and interest in and to
any and all patents granted			
			id in any and all foreign countries to
issues any and all Letters I	Patent when granted, so	olely to NXP B.V., for its sole to	ise, and that of its successors, assigns,
and legal representatives.			
fullest extent. Upon reque testify in all legal proceed	est at the expense of the ings including patent parry, desirable, or conve	: Assignee, I'we agree to execu rosecutional actions and infring	oing right, title, and interest to the te all papers, take all rightful oaths, ement actions, and do all other such ing patents on the foregoing invention
I/We certify that I/we have	e the full right to conve	ry the above rights.	
		Same and the same	
A	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Commence of the Commence of th	Andreas
Date J 2009	(sign name here)	XC-4- ZYETTEN	, Assignor
(Date)	(print name here)	Victor ZIEREN	
		Lacente de la constante de la	
	(sign name here)	armen in the second	Assignor
<u> 1600 (2001)</u> Date	(print name here)	Robertus A.M. WOLTER	
· AVMOV	Cheering seminar read at	क नगर, का ना हा समाग्रा के स्वीतिक तिका । वहाँ विकास विकास -	

RECORDED: 04/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024219 FRAME: 0976